## **ENVOY** Maintenance Safety and Compliance



## FUELING NEWSLETTER #3

PUBLISHED July 28, 2015

Jim.Ensminger@AA.com Fax 972-374-9215

Vol. 3, 2015

- Point of Interest, EMB 175
  - As I told everyone in our last newsletter, Envoy is soon going to add the EMB-175 to our fleet.
  - We need for all aircraft fuelers to continue to complete our new EMB 175 Training as soon as possible, <u>MTX0407</u> Aircraft Fueling Procedures.
  - The EMB 175 Training, <u>MTX0408</u> Fueling Management, is now completed and ready for our designated Train the Trainers to complete. Once completed, you'll need to email us a copy so we can sign it, and send it back for your records.
  - The training can be found on our website. Aeme.aa.com.
  - Once training is completed by all of your fuelers and trainers we would like for you to send an email to msc.support@aa.com. Letting us know your company has completed the training so we can keep all our records up to date.

## Point of Interest, EMB 175

AE-FSPM-0200.1	Envoy A	Air Inc.	
02 Jun 15	DESIGNATED TRAINE	ER AUTHORIZATION	
SERVISAIR	oyees on Envoy Air Inc., Fueling and Servic	, employed by (find the source of the second	to administer
Aircraft Type	Designee Signature	Trainer Signature	Date Trained
EMB 140/145	Auz1	1577 696892	6/18/225
ERJ-175	June 4	BAM 696892	6/18/2015
CRJ-700	June 1	57hr 696892	6/18/2015
		11.1	1 1
Retain this form in the	employee's training record.		





## ENVOY Maintenance Safety and Compliance





ENVOY Maintenance Safety and Compliance

